
 
 
�

�������	��
��	�������	�������
�	���������������������������������

	� 	�	���	�!�
����"�#$%�&'%�

()���*��'+$+��%,%'-..!�/	0���1��'+$+��%,%'$-&�
�

���������2���������
����

�
��������	
�����	���������
���
����	�����
�������
���������	���	
����
�

������� �����	�
	������	
��� ���!���������� "
��#$����%�&�

'� ��������������� �������	��� ������ 

 �������
()"����*++++,+-.+/,011/2++*.3�4��
�����
����������5�4$!/67(/2++*.34/'2�
�

�
$������ 

 �����()"�

�
!�������������
��� ����������� �����������������	��	 ��������
�����������������	����
�
$������������������ ����� �����
����	�
������	
�������3����������
����
 ��#7(�5��
�

��5//�������������	�/��������/ ��&�
��� �
	�	� 
��	��
���
�������!�����������	

���
�
����
� ��
����������	�����������������	�	����	�����
���� ����
����6�� ����	�	
�
���
 ������	
�������� �������� ��� �������/�����	������/�%
���	��������������	

	���
���
��������
�
�
�
�
����� ���8�
����4 � ����4 
��	 ���
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



 
 

�

�������	��
��	�������	�������
�	���������������������������������

	� 	�	���	�!�
����"�#$%�&'%�
()���*��'+$+��%,%'-..!�/	0���1��'+$+��%,%'$-&�

�

�

��������	

�����	� � � � � � � �����������
���
�	�
�
�����

�

�
����������

�

���������� ������ � !"�#� �$�� %���� ��� �� &'(��� ')� *����� �������+���� #���)� �������

�"��'$�� � ��'��� ,� �-��'���� ���'.���� ��� ���� /$���� ��� 0' "��� 0���$��� *������ ��!%�
��(�����%�#������������������)'����//$-�!��1�2���/�����/������� "����34��������$���

�/� �)� ���'�� ��� ��(��� ��� �"�� ������� �' �#������ �$����� �'��� �"��� �"�� #������$� ���

��5������)'��'��������$��"����'6�������� "��
�7�
�
��������' �#����������/$'����������!%�6�8�����666�"' $+' "�� '#�����

666��/�' �����'(����
�

�
�"�������$��')��"�����������������"'6�����*9�1:��� $'����

�
;'��#�-���8#���-'���'))���'���6'�8����-���#�'�$����8�)'����"�����������������#��

�/� �)�����
�
<�����8#����'�� $'����������=�
��
���
�7������

�/#� �

<����/����������� � �=�
��
���
�7������

�/#�

�
�
�"��+����-'���

�

;'����)���")�$$-��
3'������������������ �!"�#� �$��%����
�

�
�

�'�#-��9�0�
�-�����������������$��

�
�

�
�
�

�



�

*9�1:����19�1��9��*!1�3���!���1��%1����*�1��
�
�

�� &�����$������� ��'����'��"��8�������)'����8���

��8#����'��
�

����.���*�

�� *����� ��'����'�<�������)'��'�$����<�����8#����'��

�

����.����**�

>� 1$���8�$��-� ��������)'��/���� �/����������"��8���

�

����.���***�

?� &�����$����#������ '�����'���')��"���������

�

����.���*@�

�� !'##�� ��$����#��)'�#����
�

����.���@�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�

�

�
�



	���0���2�������������������������

�
�����	����������
�����
� �������/
���� ����� �����
��

�

�$�������8#���-'����8�����������"���6'�8����-���#� '�)'�#�����'��"���/� �)� ���'���

�����"�����#������ '�����'������� "������/��������� ��'�����(���8�$'6=�
�

�� ��!%� "��� �������� ���'� ��� �����#���� 6��"� �� � )'�� �� /�' ���#���� �"�'��"�

�"����/'���$�666��/�' �����'(�����4�'����'����"�$$�8����8#������'�$����'��'��
8�)'����"�����������������#��')� $'������"�����������"���� "�'� '##�� ��$�

8���  '��������� �"�� �� "�� �$� �/� �)� ���'�� ')� �"�� ��'�� ��� ���� ��'')� ')�
�����)� �'��$-�#������� �"��1$���8�$��-�!�������� �����$$�  '##�� ��$� ���#�� �"'�$��
8���/$'��������/��� ������ ��'�����(��� �������.������"����� ��8��� �"'�$��8��

��8#����������"���/$'�����<�4���

�� �� "�'�  '##�� ��$� 8��� �"�$$� 8�� '/����� �$� ��'�� �$$-� '�� �/� �)���� ���������
��#����(������9*���<������� ���6��������"���$� ��'�� �'/������')�8�����"�������
���� ��#�� ')� '/������ ')� �"�� /�� �� 8���� 6�$$� 8�� ����#����� �'� �"�� �� "�� �$$-�

5��$�)���� 8������� �)���� �(�$����'�� ')� �"�� �� "�� �$� 8���� (��� �#��$� �$�����

�"�'��"��"��(�$����#��$� '�)��#�����
>� �"��8��� �"�$$�  '������ ��� �������$� /���� ')� �"�� ��#�� �"�� )'$$'6����  '#/$��� ��

�����#���=� A2�� "�(�� ������ �������''�� ���� �  �/���� �"�� ���#�� ����

 '�����'���')�/�� "������������$������' �#�����)'�#����/����')� �"�����5���-�
�����������'���//$-��"���''������ '#/$��� ��6��"��"����#��B�

?� �"��8�����"�$$�8������$-� �-/��� ���1��$��"� $��������6��"�/����� '��� ���(�$-�

��#8����������"�$$�8���������'���$$�/�����8-����"'��C���/���'����<�����"�$$�

8�� )���� )�'#� '(��� 6������� ���� �$$�  '��� ��'��� �"�$$� 8�� ��$-� ��������� 8-� �"��
8��������

�� <������� �"'�$��  ���)�$$-� ����-� �"�� �' �#�����')� �"��� ��5���-���$$� ���#������

 '�����'�������'����"��������"����5���-��"�$$�8��8�������'���"��8���������$����
 '�)$� ����� 6��"� ��-� ���#�� ����  '�����'��� �./����$-� ������� 8-� ��!%� 6"�$��

�  �/�������-�8��������"���(����')��� "��  �/��� ���

�� ��!%������(����"�����"���6��"'���������������-�����'��6"���'�(�����'��  �/��
'����D� ����-�'���$$�8�������/����'�����)�$$�'�� �� �$��"�����5���-���

E� ��!%� �����(��� �"�� ���"�� �'� �.�����6��"'��� ��(���� ��-� ����'�F�G� �"��  $'�����

�������#��')��"����5���-��

	� <���� �"�$$�8�� (�$��� )'����#���#�#�')��
���-�� )�'#� �"����������� )'�� �� ��/��
����'/������')��"��8�����

7� �/� �)� ���'��')��"����'�� ��=��/� �)� ���'��� ���$'��������6����')��"��/�'�� ��

')��"�$$��8���)�����"����$'���6��"���"���� "�� �$�<����
�
� ��� "�������)���� ���'�!�����$���8$� ��� �'��1����/������')�&'(����)�*���������

���1���"�$$�8�����/���&'(���')�*�����/'$� -����('�������������

���������������������������

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�



	���34��2���

�

�����45����������
�6�����47��������

�

�"��8�������������5�������'���8#����')�� '/����')��"����8�����$� ��'�� �$$-�'���"��!���
�'���$�� ������ (�$��� ������$� ���������� !����)� ������ �"�� ������ ��'��� ��(��� 8�$'6� ����
#����� �'� ������� �"��8������� ��� ������������'�� �"��!����'���$�� /��/���� �"���� 8���� ���

�  '���� ��6��"��"����5����#�����������8#��������"����8����'�$����'���"��!����'���$���

�
��)'�#���'�����)�$�)'����8#�������'�$����8����'���"��!����'���$�#�-�8��'8���������=�
"��/�=���/�' �����'(�����/�' �����//1��

�
�������	��
���

�G�<�������������5�������'����'$$�'���"�����' ���#����#'��$��')��"��!�����$���8$� �
��' ���#���� �'���$� F��%=� "��/�=���/�' �����'(�����/�' �����//G� 8-�  $� +���� '�� �"��
$��+�A
�6����7����������66����B�'���"��!����'���$�6"� "����)����')� "�������

�G����/����')��"�����'$#����/�' ������"��8�������6�$$�8����5�������'� "''��������5���
������#���������������/���6'���)'���"�����  '�������

>G�<�������������(������'�����������"����(�$����#��$�������������#'8�$����#8�������
/����')��"������������'��/�' ������"����6'�$��8�������)'����-� '##��� ���'��)�'#�

�"��!����'���$���

?G� �/'�� ���'$#����� �"�� 8������� 6�$$� 8�� ��5������ �'� ��������� �"���� (�$��� ������$�
���������� !����)� ���� F!$���� ***� !����)� ����� 6��"� �������� +�-� �����G� ������� 8-� ��-�

!����)-�������"'���-��� '���C���8-�!!��*�����F�������)-����!'���������"����� �G��6��"�
�"����/�')�$����

�G���$-�'���(�$�����!��"'�$��8�������������8-���8��������$������'����"����"��8�������

�������/'���8$���'���������"����"�-��'��'��$�����"������!H���'�'�"����6"� "�#�-�$����
�'�#��������

�G�<�������"���$'�������'��"��������"�'��"��"���� �����$'����8-�����������"���������*��

��/���6'��������"��/���6'���')��"����!�����'+�����
�

��	������/
����������
��������
�

�G��"�������� (���'��� ���� "�'/��'���8��$�� ��� �"��!����'���$�� �'� )� �$������8������� �'�
���� "�� ��(����������8-���(���$�/���#��������"����/���#������ '�$���� $�����������

*��� ������C���'�� 9�#��� %' ���'��� ������ @�$���� �� �� �"���� ��� �$�'� ��� '/��'�� ')�
��(�� ������� "�)'�����������6"�������"��8�������#�-� '#8��������#8���')����� "�
/���#������ �� "� ��� ������C���'�� 9�#��� 3'�#� ')� !'���� ��� %' ���'��� ������ ��"���

+�-6'������ ���'����� "�)'�����������/�8$��"���'���"��!����'���$���

�G� �� �� �"�� 8������� "�(�� ��$� ���� �"�� �������� �"�-� ���� ����������� ���� �"�-� #�-�

�'6�$'����"����5�������' �#��������������� "���$�����"������������ ���8��#'(���
�'��"�����/� ��(�� I�-��������H� )'$������"���6'�$�����8$���"��!����'���$� �'� ����#����
�"�� 8������� �"�'��"� ���� �� �#��$� ���  ���� �"���� ��� ��-�  '��������#� ������� �'� �"��

��������' �#������



>G��"��8�������"'�$��#�+�����'���')��"�����5����������*������������'��� "���������

��� �����"�-�6�����'�'8�������-� $���)� ���'����"�$/�)�'#��"����$/���+���
�
(��(	�	��
��
/� �����

�

�G� <������ �"'�$�� ��+�� ���'� �  '���� ��-�  '��������#� /�8$��"��� '�� �"�� �������

�' �#����8�)'�����8#��������"����8������

�G��$������'��"�'��"��"�����������(������#���������"����������' �#���� ���)�$$-��'�

������������"���' �#�������5�������'�8����8#���������/����')��"��8�����$������'���
�"����#8���')� '(�������6"� "��"��8����' �#�����"�(���'�8����8#��������"����#8���
')��' �#�������� $�������"����#������� '������')��� "�')��"���' �#�����"��������

�'�8����8#���������-���(����'���)�'#��"����#�-�$�����'���D� ��'��')��"��8�����

>G� <������� ��� ��(�� ��� �"'�$�� ���� ����-� �"�� 8��� �' �#����� �'� 8�� ��8#������ ���

���� ���������"����������' �#������� "���$������������$$-���"�-� ���8�������3���:%��

���������23�J�&�)'�#�����<����' �#�����#�-�8��� ������6��"��

��/��6��"�8$� +�
����6"����'/��'��6"� "�"�$/��������� ������C��')��"��� �������' �#������

?G� �'� �('��� �"�� ��#�� ���� �))'��� ��5������ ��� �/$'������ �"�� ��#�� ���� ')� ���������

�' �#�����6"� "�������5�������'�8����8#�����������/����')��(��-�8������/�'(���'��')�
�/$'������ �� "� ��������� �' �#����� F����� ��9�  ����  '/-�� �����$� ��/'����� �����'��

 ����)� ������� �G�"���8����/�'(����� �'� �"��8��������<������� �������A�-��/� �B�'��
IH��"��� *#/'������ �' �#����HH� ����� �(��$�8$�� �'� �"�#� �'� �/$'��� �� "� �' �#������
�"���� �' �#����� #�-� 8�� ���� �$-� ��8#������ )�'#� �"�� A�-� �/� �B� ����� 6"�$��

��8#������� �� 8���� ���� ����� �'�� 8�� �/$'����� ������ ���� ������� �"��� 6�$$� $���� �'� ��

���� ��'������"����#����5������)'��8�����8#����'��/�' ������
�
����*� �-��' �#����� �/� �� ��� '�$-� �� ��/'���'�-� ��(��� �'� �"��<������� �'� ����� �"��
�/$'������/�' �����*)�<������"����/$'�����"����' �#����� ����-��' �#������/� ���
�"����'����'�����'#��� �$$-���������"�����' �#�����8�����/����')��� "�� �$�<�����
�

�� �����
��
/� �����

�G�<�������"'�$��$'�����'��"�������6�$$������(�� ��)'��8�����8#����'���'��"����"�-� ���
�/$'��� �"�� 8��� ��� ��#�� ����� '�� '�� 8�)'��� �"�� 8��� ��8#����'�� ��#��� <������ 6�$$� 8��
���/'���8$��)'����-���$�-������'�'�"������������

�G��"��8������"��� �'�������$$-� ����������/$'��� �"����5������8����' �#�����'��� 8-�
'���������� ���������"����������' �#������

>G�<������"����'���$� ���"��/�-#����'/��'�����A'))$���B��'�/�-��"���������)�����1���
����//$� �8$�����������������$��')��"��������#������

?G� <������ �"'�$�� /��/���� �"�� 1��� ��� /��� �"�� ������ ��'��� �/� �)���� ��� �"�� �������

�' �#������"��'������$��"'�$��8��/'����� '����������(������/���'���'��"�� '� ������

'))� ��$�� $������ 8-� �"�� $���� ����� ')� 8��� ��8#����'�� '�� ��� �/� �)���� ��� �"�� �������
�' �#������ �"�� �����$�� ')� �"�� �����-� '�"��� �  �/���� ������#����� /"-�� �$$-� ������
�"'�$�� ��$$-� 6��"� �"�� �����$�� �(��$�8$�� ��� �"�� � ������  '/-� ���� �"�� ����� ��������

�������8�����8#����'����#�����"��6�����"���/$'�����8���6�$$�8����D� ������

�G�<�������������5��������'��'����"����"�-��"'�$���� ������$-���8#����"����)���� ��$�

8���� ����"��)'�#���/�'(����������'�'�"��� )'�#��� ����  �/��8$���*)� �"��/�� ��8���"���
8������(�����������������<'4�)'�#���6��"��"����������' �#������"����"����#������'�



8���'6�$'����������'�8��)�$$���8-��$$��"��8��������<�������������5�������'��'6�$'���

�"��<'4�)�$���'/���������� '#/$�����"��6"���� '$'�����F��/�'�� ���G� �$$��6��"��"����
���/� ��(��)���� ��$�5�'��������'�"��������$��F�� "������#��')��"��8�����G��9'�'�"���
 �$$���"'�$��8�� "��������� ���"�������$��"�(��8���� '#/$�������"��8�������"'�$��

��(�����������8#������'�$�����6��"'��� "��������"��)�$���#���*)��"��<'4�)�$�����)'����

�'�8��#'��)����8-��"��8��������"��8���6�$$�8����D� ������
�
�G��"�����(�����#��F6"� "�������/$�-���'���"��8������H����"8'���G�6�$$�8�� '���������

����"�������������#��)'����)���� �����"������$�����)'����8#����'��')��"��8����8-��"��
8�������� '/������ ')� 8���� �� �� �"�� 8������� �"'�$�� )'$$'6� �"��� ��#�� ������� 8���

��8#����'����

EG��$$��"���' �#�����8�������8#������8-��"��8�������6'�$��8���� �-/�����������0*�

�� �-/��'���� "��5�����'���������"���� �� -�')��"���������"��������������� ���'��8��

(��6���8-������"'��C���/���'�������$��"����#��')�8���'/��������"�� '�)�������$��-�')�
�"��8�������#�����������������"���� ������' +���%�-�����	�8����� �-/��'���� "�'$'�-��

����� ��'����� �� �-/��'�� ')� �������(�� )��$��� ��� �'���� ��-� 8��� �' �#���� �"��� ���

�/$'����� �'� �"�� ���(��� ��� ��8D� ���� �'� �-##���� � �� �-/��'�� ������ �� �-���#�

���������� �-##���� � +�-�� 3���"��� �"��� +�-� ��� ��8D� ���� �'� ��-##���� � �� �-/��'��
������ 8�-����8��� '/����H�� /�8$� � +�-��� �(���$$�� �"�� �/$'����� ������� �' �#�����

8� '#�������8$��'�$-��)�����"���������'/������8-��"�����"'��C���8���'/��������

�
EG��"���/$'�������������' �#�����8� '#�������8$��'�$-��)�����"���������'/������
8-��"�����"'��C���8���'/��������

	G��/'���"����  ���)�$�������#�$-���8#����'��')�8����F������)����!$� +����A3���C��<���

��8#����'�B�����"��/'���$G���"��/'���$�6�$$���(������  ���)�$�8�����8#����'��#�������

,� �� 8��� ��##��-� 6�$$� 8�� ���/$�-��� 6��"� �"�� 8��� �'�� ���� �"�� ����� ,� ��#�� ')�
��8#����'��')��"��8���6��"��$$�'�"�����$�(���������$����

7G� �"�� 8��� ��##��-� "��� �'� 8�� /������� ���� +�/�� ��� ��� � +�'6$����#���� ')� �"��
��8#����'��')��"��8�����"���� +�'6$����#����#�-�8�����������������-�/����)'����-�

8���'/������#����������

�
�

�
�
	�����	����
� ��������

�G� ��-� 5������� ��$������ �'� �"�� ������� �' �#���� ���� �"�� ���#�� ����  '�����'���

 '���������"�������"'�$��8�������������'��"���������*�(���������"'���-�)'�����������
'���"����$�(���� '��� ��/���'������ ���������"�����������

�G���-�5���������$�������'��"��/�' ����')�'�$����8�����8#����'��'��5���������$�������'�

!����'���$����������$�#�-�8������ �����'��"���?.E�!����'���$���$/���+���
�

KKKK�

�

�

�

�



�

	���0����2�����
�

�6�8�7�6��9�5�����������������5������8�����)��7��1�

�


���������7�������:)��������9��)����66�:��8��6�8�7�6��9�����������69�:�66�7��
5����������1�
�
�

�� �"������#������5������)'�������$��"���'6��6'�+�������� "��
�7����� ��

(���'���#�-�/$�����5�'����"����#���#�#���$�(��-�/���'���

�� @���'���"�$$���8#���')�#������$������ ����)� ��������������� ����)� ��������
�������$�*<������� ����)� �����$'��6��"���//$-�')�#������$��

>� @���'���"�$$���8#����"���34��/� �)� ���'���/�'(�����8-���!%���$-������������

���#/���6��"��"���������������'+���')��  �/��� �����-���(����'��#�-�/$�����
8��#����'��������"����(����'�������#�����9'���(����'��6�$$�8���$$'6����)����

/$� �#����')�'������
?� @���'���"�$$���8#����� ����-���/'����6��"����"�����/�$�������#���)����

/$� �#����')�'������

�

�
�
����������������������������������������KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK�����������������������������

�

�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�



	���0���2�;�

�
�����	��
�����
���
/���������	�<(��<$''#=2�<.$�

�

��@�%*�*�;��3��331��=��))����"�$$�8��(�$��� )'����#���#�#�/���'��')��
���-��)�'#�
�"��$���������')���8#����'�����/�$�����)'���"�����������
�

����<�*��*�9��3� <*��� =� <���� �"�$$� 8�� �/$'����� ��� /��� �"�� ������ ��'��� ��(��� ���

����.����*��

�
>�4������-�=4������-���(�������"������������8������������#����'��#�������� ��6'�+�
����� ���$�5������-�'��'�����#�-�(��-��$��"�$-�'�����"���������
�

?���� ����-���/'���=���  ���)�$�8������6�$$�"�(���'�/�-����� ����-���/'����')��L�')�

�"�� '����� (�$��� �'6����� �����)� �'�-� /��)'�#�� �� ')� �"��  '���� ��� ��� "��� �'� 8��

��8#������ 8-� 6�-� ')� <��+� &��������� )�'#� �� � "���$��� 8��+� 6��"��� ��� ��-�� ')�
/$� �#����')�����������6�$$�8�� )'�)������ ��� �"���(����')���-�8��� "�')� '���� ��8-�
�"����//$��������6�$$�8����)�������'��"�� '���� �'��6��"����
���-��')� '#/$���'��')�

 '���� ��������������.�#/����)�'#�/�-#����')��� ����-���/'�����

�
��� 4��$��-� ')� ��//$-� =� (���'�� �"�$$� ��8#��� �"�� )'$$'6����  ����)� ����� �$'��6��"�

#������$��
�G���������$������ ����)� ������
8G�&���������!����)� ����
 G��������$�*<��!����)� ����)'�����#�9'�?�

�
�

��� �*&��� ��� �1J1!�� �� <*�� =� ��!%� �����(��� �"�� ���"�� �'� ��D� �� ��-� 8��� ���� �'�
����'����� "����F�G�@���'���'��)'$$'6�����8'(��8�������/�' �������F8G�@���'���'��
8����� �� "�� �$$-� �  �/��8$�� �'� ��!%� F G� � @���'�� �'�� ��������� 6��"� �"�� ������$�

 '�����'��� ')� �"�� �������� F�G�9'�� �� $'����� ��-�/���� �$��� �' �#�������+��� )'�� F)G��

��-�'�"���(�$�������'���
�

E�� ��*!1=� �"�� /�� �� 5�'���� �"�$$� 8�� )'�� ��$�(��-� ��� '��� )� �'�-� ��� �#8�$�#���$��
1���+�$�#������� ���0���$���������
�

	���;�19���1���=���-#���� �"�$$�8�� ��$������8-���!%�6��"���>
���-��')� �� ��/���
�����  �/��� ���')��"��#������$������!%������
�

7�� *9����9!1� =� ��!%� �"�$$� �������� �"�� �������� ������� �� )'�� �"�� #������$����
�'6�(�����"��(���'���"�$$�/�'#/�$-���)'�#���!%��������������/�� "���)'������������
������� ���"�� �����/'����� �������� �"'�$�"�(�� �� �����-� /�8$� � $��8�$��-� ������� ��

 '(�������
�

�
�����%;��!�1��%1=����//$-��"�$$�8�� '#/$�����8-��"����$�(��-���������� ��������

�"����� "��������������
�

����*&���������!��1�3�����%�1�9��*@1�����!1�=�*���"���(����')��'���//$-�
8-� �"�� (���'�� '�� 6"'#� /�� "���� '����� ��� /$� ���� ��!%� �����(��� �"�� ���"�� �'�
/�' ����#������$�')���#��5��$��-�)�'#�����$�������(���'�� ����� �"�� '����������+�')�

�"��@���'���
�

�����19*9&� �3� <*��� =� �� "�'�  '##�� ��$� 8���� 6�$$� 8�� '/����� �$� ��'�� �$$-� ���

%1''� ��� ��� '#1'%1%'.-!� � �)���� �(�$����'�� ')� �"�� �� "�'�  '##�� ��$� 8����� 6�$$�



��8��5����$-���)'�#��$$��"'����� "�� �$$-��  �/��8$��(���'���������������"�����������

��#��')�'/������')��"��/�� ��8�����
�

�E�� ���!���1���*!1� ��131��9!1=� ��� "���� ���� �� ���)���� �� '�� ��-� '�"���
 '� ����'����//$� �8$��)'����*�������������6�$$�8������/���$������&'(���#�����)�*�����
���� ��(���� 3'�� �(��$���� �"��� 8���)���� �"�� 8������ �"'�$�� #�+�� �"����  $��#� ��� �"��

�� "�� �$� <���� ����$)� ���� �� $'��� �� �����-� �' �#�����-� �(���� �� �'� /�'(�� �"����

�$���8�$��-��
KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK�

�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�



�

	���0����;�
�
�


�����	�������/
��	��

F�'�8��/�������'��-'���$������"���,��/$'����G�
�
�

F�$�����)�$$��/��"�������$��#����'����8�$'6����-'���$������"���������/$'����$'��6��"�

-'���8��G�

9�#��������������')�������C���'��=�

�"'���,�3�.�9'�=�

&��*9���=�

�#��$����)'�� '����/'���� ��=�

!'��� ������'��9�#�������'8�$��9'=�

���1�����������'���������')�8�����=������������9'��������������

F*)�-'������������1�(���'����$���/$'����' �#�����-��(���� ��)'����#�G�

�

��-#�������#�'))������

���#��')���$�(��-�'))�����=�

�,3���)���-�

3����"��!"��������)���-��=�

@�$����-�')�'))���=�

��$�(��-�/���'��'))�����)�'#��"�������')�'�����=�

��.����//$� �8$��=�

�"����/���-����/� ��'��=�

��8#����'��')��� ����-���/'�����

!����)� �����/�'(������$'��6��"���//$-�F/$���/� �)-G��

��(����'������/� �)� ���'���)���-�

�

�����������������#/�



page 1 of 2

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RFQ NO. 6000020950/2433/80065-M

HOCL GSTIN : 32AAACH2663P1ZG
Dear Sirs,

We shall be grateful to receive your quotation in duplicate for the
supply  of  the  under  mentioned  articles  subject to our standard terms
andconditions  attached  herewith.  Quotations  indicating price, terms of
delivery,   detailed   specification,   relevant  drawings,  pamphlet  and
literature  wherever  applicable  shall reach us on or before the due date
and time stipulated above.
Kindly  prvide  your  GSTIN,  HSN  Code of goods and rate of GST % for all
items.

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

1 56144659
CS SEAMLESS PIPE CONFIRMS TO ASTM A106 GR B WITH BUTT
WELD ENDS TO B16.9 TO BE SUPPLIED IN RANDOM LENGTHS OF
5-7 METERS
PIPE 150MMXSCH40 CS SEAMLESS A106 GR B

Meter 150 

2 56146504
CS SEAMLESS PIPE CONFIRMS TO ASTM A106 GR B WITH BUTT
WELD ENDS TO B16.9 TO BE SUPPLIED IN RANDOM LENGTHS OF
5-7 METERS
PIPE 80MMXSCH40 CS SEAMLESS A106 GR B

Meter 250 

3 56144702
CS SEAMLESS PIPE CONFIRMS TO ASTM A106 GR B WITH BUTT
WELD ENDS TO B16.9 TO BE SUPPLIED IN RANDOM LENGTHS OF
5-7 METERS
PIPE 200MMXSCH40 CS SEAMLESS ASTM A106 GR B

Meter 50 

4 56144114
CS SEAMLESS PIPE CONFIRMS TO ASTM A106 GR B WITH BUTT
WELD ENDS TO B16.9 TO BE SUPPLIED IN RANDOM LENGTHS OF
5-7 METERS
IBR PIPE 6"XSCH80 (IBR TEST CERTIFICATE REQUIRED ALONG
WITH SUPPLY)

Meter 50 

5 56144751
CS SEAMLESS PIPE CONFIRMS TO ASTM A106 GR B WITH BUTT
WELD ENDS TO B16.9 TO BE SUPPLIED IN RANDOM LENGTHS OF
5-7 METERS
PIPE CS SEAMLESS 250MM SCH 40 A106 GR B

Meter 30 

Due Date/Time : 05.02.2019 / 14:00
Open Date/Time: 06.02.2019 / 14:00

RFQ DATE : 21.01.2019



page 2 of 2

NOTE: 1) MATERIAL TEST CERTIFICATE & GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE, IBR TEST
CERTIFICATE FOR Item No.4 TO BE PROVIDED ALONG WITH SUPPLY.

FOR HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.

SOUMYA N.K.
DY.MANAGER(MATERIALS)

Vendor group :MAT227  CS & SS PIPES
List of Vendors to whom RFQs is floated:>
1)6000020950 1000369 BRIGHT STEEL CENTRE
2)6000020951 1000456 CHETAN STEELS
3)6000020952 1000735 EVERGREEN SEAMLESS PIPES
4)6000020953 1000989 HEAVY METAL & TUBES LTD.
5)6000020954 1001216 HEUBACH INTERNATIONAL
6)6000020955 1001464 MAHARASHTRA SEAMLESS LIMITED
7)6000020956 1001558 METAL TUBE INDUSTRIES,
8)6000020957 1002016 RATNADEEP METAL AND TUBES LTD
9)6000020958 1002285 SREEVATSA TUBE CORPORATION,
0)6000020959 1002607 VIGNESH METAL & INDUSTRIES
1)6000020960 1003421  M.J PATEL (INDIA ) LTD
2)6000020961 1004313 MANIBHADRA INDUSTRIES
3)6000020962 1004369 VENUS PIPES & TUBES PVT.LTD.
4)6000020963 1004370 AKASH STEEL CRAFTS PVT.LTD.

2433/80065-M       Date :21.01.2019


